Revision History
64GB/128GB/256GB/512GB eMMC 153ball FBGA PACKAGE
Revision Details Date
Rev 1.0 Initial Release May 2026
64GB/128GB/256GB/512GB eMMC
Confidential -1／27- Rev.1.0 May 2026
Table of Contents
1. Overview .............................................................................................................................................. 5

Oper ting Temperature
 Industrial Grade: -40°C ~ +85°C
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Note 1:HS200/HS400 mode are not supported when VCCQ is in 2.7-3.6V.
Capacities
(GB)
Part Number eMMC
Version
NAND
Die
Temperature Package Size
(mm)
Package
Type
64 ASFC64G31T5A-51BIN 5.1 64GB x 1 Industrial Grade
-40°C ~ 85°C
11.5x13.0x1.2 153ball FBGA
128 ASFC128G32T5A-51BIN 5.1 64GB x 2 Industrial Grade
-40°C ~ 85°C
11.5x13.0x1.2 153ball FBGA
256 ASFC256G34T5A-51BIN 5.1 64GB x 4 Industrial Grade
-40°C ~ 85°C
11.5x13.0x1.2 153ball FBGA
512 ASFC512G38T5A-51BIN 5.1 64GB x 8 Industrial Grade
-40°C ~ 85°C
11.5x13.0x1.4 153ball FBGA
64GB/128GB/256GB/512GB eMMC
Confidential -6／27- Rev.1.0 May 2026

64GB/128GB/256GB/512GB eMMC
Confidential -26／27- Rev.1.0 May 2026
6. Part Number System
Table 10. Part Number System
AS FC 64G 3 1 T 5A -51 B I N XX
Alliance
Memory
eMMC
Series
(Flash +
Controller)
Density
64G=64GB
128G=
128GB
256G=
256GB
512G=
512GB
Flash
Voltage
3=3.3V
1=1.8V
NAND Die
1=Single
2=Dual Die
NAND
Type
S = SLC
M = MLC
T = TLC
Generation Code
Blank = rev0
A = revA
B = revB
( Change in controller
or Flash will change
Rev)
eMMC
Version
51 = 5.1
Package Type
B = 153b FBGA
(11.5x13mm)
Operating
Temperature
I = Industrial
(-40°C~85°C)
ROHS
Compliant
Packing Type
None:Tray
TR:Reel
Alliance Memory, Inc.
12815 NE 124th St STE#D
Kirkland, WA 98034, USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456